UNIVERSITY OF REGINA JOHNSON-SHOYAMA GRADUATE SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY (Regina Campus) GRADUATE TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

FALL 2015 (201530) SEMESTER as of May 29, 2015 (subject to change) (In Canadian Dollars)

		TU	ITION			MANDATORY STUDENT FEES			TOTAL DOMESTIC TUITION AND FEES						TOTAL INTERNATIONAL TUITION AND FEES				
CREDIT HOURS	Master of Public Administration (Including MCERT)	(Including	Master of Health Administration	Master of Public Policy*	Johnson- Shoyama PhD Program*	Student's Union Fees**	Recreation and Athletic Fee	Total Mandatory Student Fees	Master of Public Administration (Continuing Students)	Master of Public Administration (New Students)	Master of Health Administration	Master of Public Policy*	Johnson- Shoyama PhD Program*	International Surcharge	(Master of Health Administration	Master of Public Policy*	Johnson- Shoyama PhD Program*
1	417.00	397.00	722.00	1,344.00	1,344.00	8.10	87.05	95.15	512.15	492.15	817.15	1,635.55	1,635.55	1,000.00	1,512.15	1,492.15	1,817.15	2,635.55	2,635.55
2	834.00	794.00	1,444.00	1,344.00	1,344.00	16.20	87.05	103.25	937.25	897.25	1,547.25	1,643.65	1,643.65	1,000.00	1,937.25	1,897.25	2,547.25	2,643.65	2,643.65
3	1,251.00	1,191.00	2,166.00	1,344.00	1,344.00	24.30	87.05	111.35	1,362.35	1,302.35	2,277.35	1,651.75	1,651.75	1,000.00	2,362.35	2,302.35	3,277.35	2,651.75	2,651.75
4	1,668.00	1,588.00	2,888.00	1,344.00	1,344.00	32.40	87.05	119.45	1,787.45	1,707.45	3,007.45	1,659.85	1,659.85	1,000.00	2,787.45	2,707.45	4,007.45	2,659.85	
5	2,085.00	1,985.00	3,610.00	1,344.00	1,344.00	40.50	87.05	127.55	2,212.55	2,112.55	3,737.55	1,667.95	1,667.95	1,000.00	3,212.55	3,112.55	4,737.55	2,667.95	2,667.95
6	2,502.00	2,382.00	4,332.00	1,344.00	1,344.00	245.00	87.05	332.05	2,834.05	2,714.05	4,664.05	1,676.05	1,676.05	1,000.00	3,834.05	3,714.05	5,664.05	2,676.05	2,676.05
7	2,919.00	2,779.00	5,054.00	1,344.00	1,344.00	253.10	87.05	340.15	3,259.15	3,119.15	5,394.15	1,684.15	1,684.15	1,000.00	4,259.15	4,119.15	6,394.15	2,684.15	2,684.15
8	3,336.00	3,176.00	5,776.00	1,344.00	1,344.00	261.20	87.05	348.25	3,684.25	3,524.25	6,124.25	1,692.25	1,692.25	1,000.00	4,684.25	4,524.25	7,124.25	2,692.25	2,692.25
9	3,753.00	3,573.00	6,498.00	1,344.00	1,344.00	269.30	87.05	356.35	4,109.35	3,929.35	6,854.35	1,700.35	1,700.35	1,000.00	5,109.35	4,929.35	7,854.35	2,700.35	2,700.35

^{*} Master of Public Policy and Johnson-Shoyama PhD students are considered full time and are assessed a flat tuition fee regardless of how many credit hours they are registered in

JSGS 850 AA - ZZ For students registered in Johnson-Shoyama internship courses. Tuition will be assessed at \$1,050 plus Mandatory Student Fees based upon 6 credit hours according to the schedule above plus the International Surcharge if applicable.

** Student Health and Dental Plan - For the fall 2015 semester, all full-time graduate students (excluding credit hours from off-campus contract classes) are assessed an additional \$196.40 URSU fee.

The fee is collected by the University on behalf of URSU and remitted to URSU for the purpose of paying the Health and Dental Plan premiums (\$97.55 for health coverage and \$98.85 for dental coverage).

The fee is only assessed in the fall semester for health and dental coverage for 12 months beginning September 1. The Plan and the \$196.40 fee are mandatory, but students can opt-out of the health and/or dental coverage by October 6, 2015, if they provide proof that they already have health and/or dental coverage. Students first beginning classes in the winter semester can opt-in to the Plan from January 6, 2016 until February 2nd, 2016 by directly contacting students are environmentally be only to the plan are non-refundable even if a student drops out of University. The student will continue to be eligible for benefits until the new plan year. Full Plan details are available on URSU's web site at http://www.ursu.ca/ or http://www.ihaveaplan.ca/

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE LEVENE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, PLEASE SEE THE LEVENE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES AND RESEARCH, PLEASE SEE THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

FOR A LISTING OF OTHER FEES AND TUITION FOR MAINTENANCE OF STATUS AND OTHER GRST COURSES, PLEASE SEE THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

^{*} Mandatory Student Fees will be assessed based upon the credit hours registered in plus the International Surcharge if applicable

^{**} University of Regina Student's Union (URSU) fees are assessed at \$8.10 per credit hour and all students are required to pay them.